
LA SORRERA  COPA CATALANA DH 2026

Classificacions
22/02/2026

Ordre Dor. Cognoms i nom Equip CategoriaTemps
1 316 ESCODA ROSES Joan Manel E-BIKE 01:58.630

2 321 MARIMÓN ABADAL Laia E-BIKE 02:00.011

3 311 MONELL FERNANDEZ Marc E-BIKE 02:05.980

4 310 LÓPEZ ARREBOLA Christian E-BIKE 02:06.750

5 308 CARRASCO GARCIA Jordi E-BIKE 02:09.990

6 305 BLASI VIUDEZ Francisco E-BIKE 02:12.020

7 327 LEVY Batista E-BIKE 02:13.130

8 313 BLANCO ROMERO Biel E-BIKE 02:17.690

9 323 MARTIN GOMEZ Jordi E-BIKE 02:18.000

10 304 SANTANO RUZ Luis E-BIKE 02:18.440

11 301 ARBIOL Francesc E-BIKE 02:25.170

12 303 APARICI LOPEZ Joan Antoni E-BIKE 02:25.220

13 317 SAFONT MERINO Marc E-BIKE 02:25.560

14 319 BOMBÍ ROGER Maria E-BIKE 02:30.000

15 322 RUIZ GARCIA Eric E-BIKE 02:30.360

16 314 RUIZ VEGA Miguel Ángel E-BIKE 02:30.630

17 318 SAFONT MERINO Eric E-BIKE 02:30.780

18 315 KLUS Petr E-BIKE 02:37.900

19 302 VITI Paolo E-BIKE 02:49.180

20 326 DOMINGUEZ PERSONAL Joan E-BIKE 03:00.300

21 328 RODRIGUEZ Didac E-BIKE 08:48.000

22 330 JULIÀ MASSÓ Albert E-BIKE 02:34:040

23 331 ALBI VARGAS Aleix E-BIKE DNS

24 325 SANTAMARIA ENRIQUEZ Jesús E-BIKE DNF

25 324 MEDINA CARRASCO Alex E-BIKE DNF

26 320 LUNA SÁNCHEZ José Luis E-BIKE DNF

27 312 IBANEZ MORCILLO Josep E-BIKE DNS

28 309 ZAMORA BAÑOS David E-BIKE DNS

29 307 LAFARGA LEBEY Marc E-BIKE DNS

30 306 BADIA CASALS Albert E-BIKE DNF

Ordre Dor. Cognoms i nom Equip CategoriaTemps
1 243 PULIDO TAVIRA Cristóbal MATARO ESPORT CICLISTA MA-60 02:18.000

2 244 SHERIDAN Thomas AIGUES MA-60 02:32.050

Ordre Dor. Cognoms i nom Equip CategoriaTemps
1 234 WEIDNER Matthieu CYCLIC31 MA-50 02:02.260

2 230 FONT COMAJOAN Josep FORNELLS DE LA SELVA CLUB BTT MA-50 02:05.450

3 239 TOLEDO BERNAD Jorge CRONOBIERZO MA-50 02:07.500

4 242 BERNIERE Jerome FREEMAN TEAM MA-50 02:07.720

5 237 PARÉS LILLO Marc BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB MA-50 02:08.410

6 235 SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ Jose Luis SHAMAN ST CLUB ESPORTIU MA-50 02:14.250

7 238 ANDRES RUBIO Jose Luis HUMMIBIKES, CC MA-50 02:14.480

8 240 SERRA RIDAO Pere LA TRIBU BTT FORALLAC,C.C. MA-50 02:18.260

9 241 OCHANDO SANCHEZ Jose Ignacio ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB MA-50 02:31.040

10 232 PRAT ROCA Joan OPEN NATURA CLUB ESPORTIU BTT MA-50 02:36.730

11 229 BOSCASA VARGAS Santiago BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB MA-50 02:38.570

12 228 SERRA Joan SANT FELIU CLUB HOCKEY MA-50 02:40.880

13 260 PI TEIXIDOR Xavier LA TRIBU BTT FORALLAC,C.C. MA-50 02:41.200

14 231 ESCAYOLA TORRAS Josep X-RIDERS CLUB ESPORTIU BIKE MA-50 02:44.090

15 233 AZNAR SABATER Àngel LA TRIBU BTT FORALLAC,C.C. MA-50 DNS

Ordre Dor. Cognoms i nom Equip CategoriaTemps
1 212 BARILARO CAPARROS Albert SOLARIDER TEAM CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 01:51.270

2 226 SIMON Cardon BMX ANNECY MA-40 01:53.000

3 213 ESPADA LOPEZ Santiago SHAMAN ST CLUB ESPORTIU MA-40 01:55.550

4 219 ARASA MARTI Manel STA.BÁRBARA CLUB UNIÓ CICLISTA MA-40 01:57.050

5 217 BLANCO FERNÁNDEZ Ivan BASAURI BIKES MA-40 01:58.830

6 218 ARACIL CARNICER David SOLARIDER TEAM CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 01:59.290

7 221 GARCÍA GARRIDO Juan Ignacio ESCAPA MONPEDAL MA-40 01:59.580

8 214 BLANCO PACHECO Alejandro ARFA-RIBERA URGELLET CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 02:00.170

9 222 MARTIN SIERRA Sergio SACALM-EXPRES CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 02:01.100



10 216 VÁZQUEZ CASTAÑO Daniel MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC MA-40 02:01.190

11 215 DONADO SERRA Xavier RIUDARENES ESPORTS MUNTANYA MA-40 02:04.350

12 224 ZUMAQUERO PITA Lluis MONTASPRE CLUB ESPORTIU MA-40 02:07.120

13 227 PAU MIRALLES Bernat BIKE AMB BICI CERVELLO CL CICL MA-40 02:13.000

14 223 DALMAU UBIA Antoni BTT QUERALT CLUB MA-40 02:13.240

15 259 LORCA CARDONA David MA-40 02:14.940

16 220 BALAGUE LOPEZ Pau Marcel EL CORREDOR CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 58:53.000

17 225 CLAPES PIQUE Albert ARFA-RIBERA URGELLET CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 DNS

Ordre Dor. Cognoms i nom Equip CategoriaTemps
1 201 SPIESER Luis CARUB RIDERS MA-30 02:18.420

2 199 CASANOVA PARERA Alex MONTORNES CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 02:22.060

3 211 RAFOLS ALBA Ignasi FES BICI 3.0 - TUGA MA-30 02:22.710

4 206 CIRIA MORENO Fabián WAIKYWHEELS MA-30 02:23.120

5 210 SHERIDAN Daniel CO-LABB MTB MA-30 02:26.050

6 205 VALLS PEÑA Daniel RAVET BIKE PARETS CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 02:27.900

7 200 SOLA ESCALERA Ramon SOLARIDER TEAM CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 02:28.430

8 204 MUÑOZ LORENZO Emaldi DH TO DEATH CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 02:29.310

9 202 VILA ESPADALER Marc Aureli VOLTREGÀ CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 02:31.820

10 207 BELMONTE MUÑOZ Andres SHAMAN ST CLUB ESPORTIU MA-30 02:32.750

11 208 GONZÁLEZ GARCÍA Borja BETIBEHERA C.D.C. MA-30 02:35.050

12 203 VALLS MINGUET Sergi TARTAREU CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 02:35.800

13 209 SANS MARTINEZ Arnau COLOMINA DH TREK LLEIDA MA-30 DNF

Ordre Dor. Cognoms i nom Equip CategoriaTemps
1 172 GARCIA ESTEVEZ Julian E BMX S.ANDREU DE LA BARCA INFAN 02:54.970

2 192 MOLANO ROSALES Nil E JUFRÉ CYCLING INFAN 02:56.030

3 176 RUSIÑOL SALA Cesc E VIC - TRIALSPORT INFAN 02:57.210

4 179 IBARS CAMA Obac TERRABIKE CLUB ESPORTIU INFAN 02:58.960

5 175 TORTOSA PARRA Alan E LA SORRERA INFAN 03:01.780

6 187 NICOLAU TEIXIDOR Eloi E BTT FORNELLS INFAN 03:02.350

7 186 MORENO GONZALEZ Artur E LA SORRERA INFAN 03:02.930

8 195 FANTOBA RAMOS Quique (terry) PATRONATE DOWNHILL TEAM INFAN 03:06.090

9 181 TUTÓ FUSET Llorenç E LA SORRERA INFAN 03:06.380

10 198 JULIÀ ROLDAN Roc ALCOVER CLUB CICLISTA INFAN 03:06.890

11 197 PUNA Louis 4X COMBES INFAN 03:07.130

12 188 FONT ROCA Xavi MTB LES ANGLES INFAN 03:09.340

13 184 ROSELLÓ ROIG Gil E TRIBU BTT INFAN 03:12.630

14 191 BLANES MENGUAL Hugo BMX ALCOY INFAN 03:12.900

15 185 DALMAU BONET Magí BTT QUERALT CLUB INFAN 03:13.740

16 182 LOPEZ PONS Lluc E LA SORRERA INFAN 03:17.840

17 183 SERRA ESTANYOL Pere E TRIBU BTT INFAN 03:18.410

18 178 JOVÉ HUGUET Roc MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC INFAN 03:21.140

19 177 RAMOS PERRAMON Aniol E BMX S.ANDREU DE LA BARCA INFAN 03:23.040

20 180 PORTELL PRATS Cesc E TRIBU BTT INFAN 03:25.000

21 193 ALBRECHT Isaïe CYCLIC 31 INFAN 03:26.840

22 174 SERRA RODRIGUEZ Oscar SANT FELIU CLUB HOCKEY INFAN 03:28.640

23 189 PASTOR VOLKOVA Ivan E LA SORRERA INFAN 03:48.440

24 190 OLLÉ FARRÉ Genis E LA SORRERA INFAN 04:04.920

25 173 LORCA CUTRINAS Jaume E TRIBU BTT INFAN 04:54.040

26 194 LLORENS MARTÍN Pau BMX ALCOI INFAN 05:17.210

27 196 GUILLAUMES VIÑUELAS Pol BIKE ABADESSES CLUB CICLISTA INFAN DNS

Ordre Dor. Cognoms i nom Equip CategoriaTemps
1 170 SERRA TERRADELLAS Berta E BMX S.ANDREU DE LA BARCA FINFA 03:17.650

2 171 ORNA JUSTICIA Zoe NORTHSPAINMTB FINFA 03:17.660

Ordre Dor. Cognoms i nom Equip CategoriaTemps
1 150 VENANCIO GOMEZ Salvador IMECA CYCLING TEAM CADET 02:22.360

2 133 CUENCA RAMÍREZ Marc E TRIBU BTT CADET 02:24.400

3 131 ANDREO YUSHCHENKO Adrià BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB CADET 02:25.000

4 134 FONT CARLES Marc MOMENTUM BIKE LLAVANERES CLUB ESPORTIU CADET 02:25.940

5 135 CASAS NAVARRO Adria ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB CADET 02:26.450

6 125 LLUCH RAFOLS Aicard FORNELLS DE LA SELVA CLUB BTT CADET 02:27.550

7 138 OLLER NEGRE Marcel E BTT FORNELLS CADET 02:28.120

8 129 CARREIRA AYALA Eloy SOLARIDER TEAM CLUB CICLISTA CADET 02:28.520

9 126 LOPEZ NAVARRO Max ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB CADET 02:29.760

10 136 VIDAL TABERNERO Ricard ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB CADET 02:31.020

11 156 BENOIT Gouteron RACEDAY CADET 02:31.130

12 137 ARASA GARGALLO Nil STA.BÁRBARA CLUB UNIÓ CICLISTA CADET 02:31.480

13 128 COLLADO TAVERO Isaac ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB CADET 02:33.650

14 169 BERNIERE Tom FREEMAN TEAM CADET 02:34.000

15 139 MASFERRER BAGÓ Narcís DONDA BIKES CLUB CADET 02:34.300

16 245 TRAVE ZUKAUSKAS Miquel CADET 02:34.480



17 145 COMALLONGA SERCH Roc BIKE CATALUNYA CLUB ESPORTIU CADET 02:36.110

18 143 CAMÍ NAVAS Aleix EC JUNEDA-JJ CENTER TEAM CADET 02:36.820

19 127 ALCALA FERRARONS Oriol CYCLOSPHERA GRAVITY CADET 02:37.220

20 162 ROS David MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC CADET 02:39.530

21 151 FONTSECA GIL Marc DOSRIUS CLUB CICLISTA CADET 02:39.570

22 158 MAS MARTINEZ Aleix BMX MATARO CLUB CICLISTA CADET 02:41.930

23 168 AHUIR Lisandro FREEMAN TEAM CADET 02:41.960

24 132 MÉNDEZ LÓPEZ Pablo Eloy BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB CADET 02:42.270

25 164 BORNIQUEL GISPERT Joan MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC CADET 02:43.820

26 161 ROS Adria MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC CADET 02:43.840

27 166 FALCÓ SEMINAGO Oriol COLOMINA DH TREK LLEIDA CADET 02:44.720

28 140 GINÉ LÓPEZ Èric EC JUNEDA-JJ CENTER TEAM CADET 02:45.440

29 146 PUÑET RUIZ Quim MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC CADET 02:45.540

30 160 MORALES GARRO Dani IMECA CYCLING TEAM CADET 02:48.360

31 154 SABORIT VILARRASA Pau BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB CADET 02:49.880

32 130 VALERO MEDINA Ian ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB CADET 02:49.920

33 167 BORREGO ROCA Marc ALCOVER CLUB CICLISTA CADET 02:52.380

34 149 SÁNCHEZ PARRILLA Enol CRONOBIERZO CADET 02:53.320

35 165 HENAO VELEZ Maximiliano SANT CUGAT UNIÓ CICLISTA CADET 02:54.180

36 147 PUÑET RUIZ Nel MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC CADET 02:55.460

37 153 ORTEGA COBO Sergi BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB CADET 02:59.180

38 159 SIMON GRAU Diego BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB CADET 02:59.620

39 142 TELLA NAVARRO Yago EC JUNEDA-JJ CENTER TEAM CADET 02:59.990

40 155 RAFAEL Fortuño Gimeno PATRONATE DH CADET 03:01.460

41 148 SEGURA BRIANSÓ Sergi BICI 3.0 CLUB CICLISTA CADET 03:01.950

42 163 BARRUFET INGLADA Arnau COLOMINA DH TREK LLEIDA CADET 03:06.370

43 141 BOBET PASTORIZA Unai EC JUNEDA-JJ CENTER TEAM CADET 03:10.120

44 144 PIQUÉ FERNÁNDEZ Biel EC JUNEDA-JJ CENTER TEAM CADET 03:19.540

45 152 GARCIA NOGUERA Isaac BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB CADET 03:22.310

46 157 MAIER Eliott PROPAIN RACEDAY CADET DNS

Ordre Dor. Cognoms i nom Equip CategoriaTemps
1 124 HOOIJSCHUUR Manon FUIOUS BICICLUB F-M50 02:57.280

2 123 ESTEVEZ DAVILA Maria ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB F-M40 03:09.310

Ordre Dor. Cognoms i nom Equip CategoriaTemps
1 120 LILJENGREN Elin BIKEFIX / COMMENCAL F-CAD 02:31.450

2 121 SUREL Tya SCOTT X1 RACING F-CAD 02:33.580

3 119 GARCIA ESTEVEZ Esther ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB F-CAD 02:41.910

4 122 LACANS Lou FREEMAN TEAM F-CAD 02:48.490

Ordre Dor. Cognoms i nom Equip CategoriaTemps
1 118 BOULADOU Lisa SANTACRUZ BURTEG F-S23 02:25.240

2 116 VAN DER VELDEN Siel SCOTT X1 RACING F-ELI 02:30.570

3 112 POMÉS GARCIA Maria ARFA-RIBERA URGELLET CLUB CICLISTA F-S23 02:35.350

4 114 PERXACHS I AYATS Marta IRONTECH - CENTENYS - AMBISIST BTT FORNELLS F-S23 02:41.240

5 111 PI MADRENAS Mireia LA TRIBU BTT FORALLAC,C.C. F-ELI 02:42.460

6 117 FONTARNAU ESCRIBANO Aina SACALM-EXPRES CLUB CICLISTA F-ELI 02:51.650

7 113 JORDÁN TORNIL Marta LOOSE RIDERS TERUEL F-ELI 02:55.400

8 115 RUIZ OBESO Candela FACTORY RIDERS F-S23 02:59.470

Ordre Dor. Cognoms i nom Equip CategoriaTemps
1 96 RAOUL Schneeberger SANTACRUZ BURTEC BY GOODMAN JUNIO 02:06.470

2 66 HOSPITAL SABATER Lluc LA TRIBU BTT FORALLAC,C.C. JUNIO 02:15.630

3 67 MORENO GONZALEZ Armand BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 02:16.030

4 68 BARRACHINA NAVARRO Marcel ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB JUNIO 02:16.280

5 97 MAXIME Gouteron PROPAIN RACEDAY JUNIO 02:20.330

6 70 MASSOUTIÉ BOVER Mael IRONTECH - CENTENYS - AMBISIST BTT FORNELLS JUNIO 02:20.400

7 65 HAMZA Quentin FREEMAN TEAM JUNIO 02:24.670

8 71 GENOVE BOMBÍ Mario MARESME TROPICAL BIKE CLUB JUNIO 02:24.750

9 75 CANTERO ALISTE Huc BTT AVIA DESCENS TEAM CLUB JUNIO 02:25.370

10 62 SÁNCHEZ CIFRE Jordi F BIKES JUNIO 02:25.440

11 69 BAIDEZ FUHRMANN Kai BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 02:27.010

12 63 CASELLAS ROCADEMBOSCH Gerard BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 02:28.080

13 81 RODRÍGUEZ GUIXÀ Óscar FORNELLS DE LA SELVA CLUB BTT JUNIO 02:28.200

14 61 BURDIO MOROS Nicolás FURIOUS JUNIO 02:29.570 93,94,91,92

15 64 BRU GONZALEZ Alex BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 02:29.750

16 79 ROUGÉ Paco ALTERNATIVE VTT JUNIO 02:29.900

17 88 SACHA Garrigos CAC 66 JUNIO 02:30.400

18 59 MUR PERUGA Alex COLOMINA DH TREK LLEIDA JUNIO 02:31.850

19 93 TOLEDO PÉREZ Hugo CRONOBIERZO JUNIO 02:32.210

20 83 IBARS CAMA Llorenç SHAMAN ST CLUB ESPORTIU JUNIO 02:33.810

21 72 ORTEU CANADELL Oriol BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 02:35.850

22 105 VIGO JORDÀ Lluc OPEN NATURA CLUB ESPORTIU BTT JUNIO 02:36.250



23 95 HERNANDEZ CANOVAS Leo LEMON TEAM KIDS CICLOS SARABIA JUNIO 02:37.430

24 77 PRICE Idan BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 02:38.390

25 106 BARJA MARTINEZ Oscar PEDAL SPORTS CLUB CICLISTA JUNIO 02:38.520

26 60 PEREZ GARCÍA Gorka ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB JUNIO 02:38.620

27 86 MARTÍNEZ MUÑOZ Ramon LIT TEAM JUNIO 02:38.730

28 87 JIMENEZ VAZQUEZ Marc BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 02:39.380

29 76 OBRADORS COSTA Iu ESQUI BERGUEDA SECC.TRIAL-BM JUNIO 02:40.660

30 85 DESSENS FABRE Grégory CAC66 JUNIO 02:43.470

31 102 FANTOBA RAMOS Marco PATRONATE DOWNHILL TEAM JUNIO 02:44.130

32 89 TRANCHE PROUS Biel SOLARIDER TEAM CLUB CICLISTA JUNIO 02:45.920

33 80 BENET BACARDIT Roger EC JUNEDA-JJ CENTER TEAM JUNIO 02:46.080

34 101 ROBLES PALAU Raul MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC JUNIO 02:47.660

35 103 ORGA PARERA Pol BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 02:48.700

36 57 RAMOS PERRAMÓN Marçal ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB JUNIO 02:48.900

37 91 VILAPLANA CRISTINA Max SOLARIDER TEAM CLUB CICLISTA JUNIO 02:51.210

38 53 BARRACHINA COLLADO Ulises ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB JUNIO 02:51.810

39 82 ROCABERT PONT Arnau BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 02:52.010

40 100 PERIS MAS Axel TARRAGONA CLUB CICLISTA JUNIO 02:52.060

41 54 TERMENS FORCADA Pep MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC JUNIO 02:54.000

42 84 HALLÉ VELA Erik LA TRIBU BTT FORALLAC,C.C. JUNIO 02:54.070

43 51 SUSI HORTET Izan COLOMINA DH TREK LLEIDA JUNIO 02:54.470

44 99 CINCA ANGLÍ Jan BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 02:56.000

45 104 SALA Guillaume CANOHÈS AVENIR CYCLISMR 66 JUNIO 02:56.180

46 107 WOLLSCHLAEGER Matthias Ulrich BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 02:56.900

47 58 MIGUEL NAVARRO Erik OMBICI MOTOCLUB JUNIO 02:56.950

48 52 LINARES CARMONA Victor ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB JUNIO 02:57.270

49 55 LOPEZ LORENZO Unay ARFA-RIBERA URGELLET CLUB CICLISTA JUNIO 03:00.360

50 56 FINESTRES Oscar SOLARIDER TEAM CLUB CICLISTA JUNIO 03:00.660

51 98 TORRALLES BAIGET Eudald BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 03:06.660

52 92 FERNANDEZ DEU Gerard SOLARIDER TEAM CLUB CICLISTA JUNIO 03:26.370

53 94 SOLANILLA BALLARIN Ferran MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC JUNIO 03:36.530

54 74 FERNÁNDEZ SALVADÓ Iu LA TRIBU BTT FORALLAC,C.C. JUNIO 04:35.450

55 90 MONTOTO EXPOSITO Gonzalo BMX TERRASSA CLUB JUNIO DNS

56 78 IZQUIERDO KENT Asier BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO DNS

57 73 CODINA FERNANDEZ Marcel CLUB CICLISME MANRESA BAGES JUNIO DNS

Ordre Dor. Cognoms i nom Equip CategoriaTemps
1 46 LOÏC Martin X1 RACING SCOTT OHLINS SUB23 02:43.090

2 38 ISCLA GRANDVALLET Alex FEDERACIÓ ANDORRANA DE CICLISME ELITE 02:44.800

3 50 RUSIÑOL SALA Ton CICLES VIC CLUB CICLISTA SUB23 02:47.490

4 45 PONTVIANNE Nathan SANTA CRUZ BURGTEC BY GOODMAN SUB23 02:48.060

5 23 CUADRAT CASTELLS Oriol ARFA-RIBERA URGELLET CLUB CICLISTA SUB23 02:48.130

6 36 PICCOLO Julien X1 RACING/ SCOTT/ OHLINS/ FORBIKE/SCHW ALBE ELITE 02:48.390

7 49 VELLUTINO Lucio TREK BIKES SUB23 02:49.870

8 10 MORILLO ALVAREZ Ian SOLARIDER TEAM CLUB CICLISTA SUB23 02:49.900

9 8 FONT CABEZAS Pol TRACK TEAM CLUB CICLISTA BELLPUIG SUB23 02:51.070

10 17 PARDO PARDOS Jon LOOSE RIDERS TERUEL ELITE 02:51.220

11 12 GUERRERO VADELL Oriol SHAMAN ST CLUB ESPORTIU ELITE 02:51.640

12 47 JECH Filip ADASTRA RACING TEAM SUB23 02:51.950

13 35 LLADÓ COMAS Gerard MARESME TROPICAL BIKE CLUB ELITE 02:52.070

14 16 LUCA Fourcade LUCHON LOUDENVIELLE DRAG ELITE 02:53.300

15 25 RIPOLL OCAÑA Guillem BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB SUB23 02:53.470

16 27 LAPEÑA ACOSTA Hugo MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC SUB23 02:53.550

17 33 LLADO COMAS Domenec MOMENTUM BIKE LLAVANERES CLUB ESPORTIU ELITE 02:53.690

18 48 CLERC Noé FREEMAN TEAM SUB23 02:54.180

19 11 LÓPEZ-CERÓN ARÉVALO Alejandro SANT CUGAT UNIÓ CICLISTA SUB23 02:54.300

20 34 ANAYA CARMONA Jonathan MARESME TROPICAL BIKE CLUB ELITE 02:54.490

21 13 CASADO TORICES Alvaro SHAMAN ST CLUB ESPORTIU ELITE 02:55.710

22 28 SÁNCHEZ DÍAZ Jorge EC JUNEDA-JJ CENTER TEAM SUB23 02:56.810

23 9 TORRADES SOLSONA Biel MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC SUB23 02:56.830

24 24 RIPOLL OCAÑA Eduard BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB SUB23 02:57.070

25 39 BILLARD Arno RAAW ELITE 02:57.800

26 20 CAÑAS Guillermo BETIBEHERA C.D.C. ELITE 02:58.030

27 37 FABOK Daniel ADASTRA RACING TEAM ELITE 02:58.060

28 44 MULLERAT PALAU Jan BTT QUERALT CLUB SUB23 02:59.650

29 30 CUENCA RAMÍREZ Manel LA TRIBU BTT FORALLAC,C.C. SUB23 03:01.400

30 29 DALMAU SILLÉS Jofre LA POMA CLUB ESPORTIU SUB23 03:02.420

31 21 CASTILLÓN SOLER Diego MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC SUB23 03:02.510

32 18 RUBIO CENTELLES Jorge CYCLON ZARAGOZA C.C. ELITE 03:03.890

33 15 BONET CASTAÑO Pol COLOMINA DH TREK LLEIDA ELITE 03:05.600

34 31 BURJONS BUXALLEU Guillem PINEDA DE MAR CLUB CICLISTA ELITE 03:07.800

35 26 GARAY PUELLES Elendil ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB SUB23 03:11.220

36 14 REQUENA SANZ Dídac SOLARIDER TEAM CLUB CICLISTA SUB23 03:16.750

37 42 GOMIS NADAL Daniel BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB SUB23 03:18.530

38 1 BOSCH NUÑEZ David IRONTECH - CENTENYS - AMBISIST BTT FORNELLS ELITE 03:18.690



39 5 JORBA PRATS Ignasi ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB ELITE 03:19.000

40 2 TELL SANCHEZ Dani MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC ELITE 03:20.880

41 3 GONZALEZ GRIMAU Adrian ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB ELITE 03:21.800

42 6 VILAREGUT ARGERICH Aniol STARBIKE CLUB CICLISTA ELITE 03:28.070

43 4 JORBA PRATS Pau ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB ELITE 03:28.230

44 41 VILADOMS NIUBÓ Pol EC JUNEDA-JJ CENTER TEAM SUB23 03:33.020

45 19 GILAVERT OREA Marc DOWNHILL CANTABRIA C.D.B. SUB23 03:33.030

46 22 GASSOL PLANAS Oriol SHAMAN ST CLUB ESPORTIU ELITE 03:38.090

47 7 OCHANDO Miguel ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB SUB23 03:38.760

48 40 ROYES IBARS Ferran EC JUNEDA-JJ CENTER TEAM SUB23 03:40.960

49 43 GONZÁLEZ GUTIERREZ Arkaitz BETIBEHERA C.D.C. SUB23 04:06.260

50 32 RODRÍGUEZ MARTÍNEZ David EC JUNEDA-JJ CENTER TEAM ELITE DSQ

Ordre Dor. Cognoms i nom Equip CategoriaTemps
1 96 RAOUL Schneeberger SANTACRUZ BURTEC BY GOODMAN JUNIO 02:06.470

2 66 HOSPITAL SABATER Lluc LA TRIBU BTT FORALLAC,C.C. JUNIO 02:15.630

3 67 MORENO GONZALEZ Armand BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 02:16.030

4 68 BARRACHINA NAVARRO Marcel ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB JUNIO 02:16.280

5 97 MAXIME Gouteron PROPAIN RACEDAY JUNIO 02:20.330

6 70 MASSOUTIÉ BOVER Mael IRONTECH - CENTENYS - AMBISIST BTT FORNELLS JUNIO 02:20.400

7 65 HAMZA Quentin FREEMAN TEAM JUNIO 02:24.670

8 71 GENOVE BOMBÍ Mario MARESME TROPICAL BIKE CLUB JUNIO 02:24.750

9 75 CANTERO ALISTE Huc BTT AVIA DESCENS TEAM CLUB JUNIO 02:25.370

10 62 SÁNCHEZ CIFRE Jordi F BIKES JUNIO 02:25.440

11 69 BAIDEZ FUHRMANN Kai BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 02:27.010

12 63 CASELLAS ROCADEMBOSCH Gerard BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 02:28.080

13 81 RODRÍGUEZ GUIXÀ Óscar FORNELLS DE LA SELVA CLUB BTT JUNIO 02:28.200

14 61 BURDIO MOROS Nicolás FURIOUS JUNIO 02:29.570

15 64 BRU GONZALEZ Alex BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 02:29.750

16 79 ROUGÉ Paco ALTERNATIVE VTT JUNIO 02:29.900

17 88 SACHA Garrigos CAC 66 JUNIO 02:30.400

18 59 MUR PERUGA Alex COLOMINA DH TREK LLEIDA JUNIO 02:31.850

19 93 TOLEDO PÉREZ Hugo CRONOBIERZO JUNIO 02:32.210

20 83 IBARS CAMA Llorenç SHAMAN ST CLUB ESPORTIU JUNIO 02:33.810

21 72 ORTEU CANADELL Oriol BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 02:35.850

22 105 VIGO JORDÀ Lluc OPEN NATURA CLUB ESPORTIU BTT JUNIO 02:36.250

23 95 HERNANDEZ CANOVAS Leo LEMON TEAM KIDS CICLOS SARABIA JUNIO 02:37.430

24 77 PRICE Idan BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 02:38.390

25 106 BARJA MARTINEZ Oscar PEDAL SPORTS CLUB CICLISTA JUNIO 02:38.520

26 60 PEREZ GARCÍA Gorka ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB JUNIO 02:38.620

27 86 MARTÍNEZ MUÑOZ Ramon LIT TEAM JUNIO 02:38.730

28 87 JIMENEZ VAZQUEZ Marc BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 02:39.380

29 76 OBRADORS COSTA Iu ESQUI BERGUEDA SECC.TRIAL-BM JUNIO 02:40.660

30 46 LOÏC Martin X1 RACING SCOTT OHLINS SUB23 02:43.090

31 85 DESSENS FABRE Grégory CAC66 JUNIO 02:43.470

32 102 FANTOBA RAMOS Marco PATRONATE DOWNHILL TEAM JUNIO 02:44.130

33 38 ISCLA GRANDVALLET Alex FEDERACIÓ ANDORRANA DE CICLISME ELITE 02:44.800

34 89 TRANCHE PROUS Biel SOLARIDER TEAM CLUB CICLISTA JUNIO 02:45.920

35 80 BENET BACARDIT Roger EC JUNEDA-JJ CENTER TEAM JUNIO 02:46.080

36 50 RUSIÑOL SALA Ton CICLES VIC CLUB CICLISTA SUB23 02:47.490

37 101 ROBLES PALAU Raul MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC JUNIO 02:47.660

38 45 PONTVIANNE Nathan SANTA CRUZ BURGTEC BY GOODMAN SUB23 02:48.060

39 23 CUADRAT CASTELLS Oriol ARFA-RIBERA URGELLET CLUB CICLISTA SUB23 02:48.130

40 36 PICCOLO Julien X1 RACING/ SCOTT/ OHLINS/ FORBIKE/SCHW ALBE ELITE 02:48.390

41 103 ORGA PARERA Pol BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 02:48.700

42 57 RAMOS PERRAMÓN Marçal ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB JUNIO 02:48.900

43 49 VELLUTINO Lucio TREK BIKES SUB23 02:49.870

44 10 MORILLO ALVAREZ Ian SOLARIDER TEAM CLUB CICLISTA SUB23 02:49.900

45 8 FONT CABEZAS Pol TRACK TEAM CLUB CICLISTA BELLPUIG SUB23 02:51.070

46 91 VILAPLANA CRISTINA Max SOLARIDER TEAM CLUB CICLISTA JUNIO 02:51.210

47 17 PARDO PARDOS Jon LOOSE RIDERS TERUEL ELITE 02:51.220

48 12 GUERRERO VADELL Oriol SHAMAN ST CLUB ESPORTIU ELITE 02:51.640

49 53 BARRACHINA COLLADO Ulises ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB JUNIO 02:51.810

50 47 JECH Filip ADASTRA RACING TEAM SUB23 02:51.950

51 82 ROCABERT PONT Arnau BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 02:52.010

52 100 PERIS MAS Axel TARRAGONA CLUB CICLISTA JUNIO 02:52.060

53 35 LLADÓ COMAS Gerard MARESME TROPICAL BIKE CLUB ELITE 02:52.070

54 16 LUCA Fourcade LUCHON LOUDENVIELLE DRAG ELITE 02:53.300

55 25 RIPOLL OCAÑA Guillem BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB SUB23 02:53.470

56 27 LAPEÑA ACOSTA Hugo MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC SUB23 02:53.550

57 33 LLADO COMAS Domenec MOMENTUM BIKE LLAVANERES CLUB ESPORTIU ELITE 02:53.690

58 54 TERMENS FORCADA Pep MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC JUNIO 02:54.000

59 84 HALLÉ VELA Erik LA TRIBU BTT FORALLAC,C.C. JUNIO 02:54.070

60 48 CLERC Noé FREEMAN TEAM SUB23 02:54.180

61 11 LÓPEZ-CERÓN ARÉVALO Alejandro SANT CUGAT UNIÓ CICLISTA SUB23 02:54.300



62 51 SUSI HORTET Izan COLOMINA DH TREK LLEIDA JUNIO 02:54.470

63 34 ANAYA CARMONA Jonathan MARESME TROPICAL BIKE CLUB ELITE 02:54.490

64 13 CASADO TORICES Alvaro SHAMAN ST CLUB ESPORTIU ELITE 02:55.710

65 99 CINCA ANGLÍ Jan BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 02:56.000

66 104 SALA Guillaume CANOHÈS AVENIR CYCLISMR 66 JUNIO 02:56.180

67 28 SÁNCHEZ DÍAZ Jorge EC JUNEDA-JJ CENTER TEAM SUB23 02:56.810

68 9 TORRADES SOLSONA Biel MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC SUB23 02:56.830

69 107 WOLLSCHLAEGER Matthias Ulrich BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 02:56.900

70 58 MIGUEL NAVARRO Erik OMBICI MOTOCLUB JUNIO 02:56.950

71 24 RIPOLL OCAÑA Eduard BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB SUB23 02:57.070

72 52 LINARES CARMONA Victor ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB JUNIO 02:57.270

73 39 BILLARD Arno RAAW ELITE 02:57.800

74 20 CAÑAS Guillermo BETIBEHERA C.D.C. ELITE 02:58.030

75 37 FABOK Daniel ADASTRA RACING TEAM ELITE 02:58.060

76 44 MULLERAT PALAU Jan BTT QUERALT CLUB SUB23 02:59.650

77 55 LOPEZ LORENZO Unay ARFA-RIBERA URGELLET CLUB CICLISTA JUNIO 03:00.360

78 56 FINESTRES Oscar SOLARIDER TEAM CLUB CICLISTA JUNIO 03:00.660

79 30 CUENCA RAMÍREZ Manel LA TRIBU BTT FORALLAC,C.C. SUB23 03:01.400

80 29 DALMAU SILLÉS Jofre LA POMA CLUB ESPORTIU SUB23 03:02.420

81 21 CASTILLÓN SOLER Diego MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC SUB23 03:02.510

82 18 RUBIO CENTELLES Jorge CYCLON ZARAGOZA C.C. ELITE 03:03.890

83 15 BONET CASTAÑO Pol COLOMINA DH TREK LLEIDA ELITE 03:05.600

84 98 TORRALLES BAIGET Eudald BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO 03:06.660

85 31 BURJONS BUXALLEU Guillem PINEDA DE MAR CLUB CICLISTA ELITE 03:07.800

86 26 GARAY PUELLES Elendil ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB SUB23 03:11.220

87 14 REQUENA SANZ Dídac SOLARIDER TEAM CLUB CICLISTA SUB23 03:16.750

88 42 GOMIS NADAL Daniel BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB SUB23 03:18.530

89 1 BOSCH NUÑEZ David IRONTECH - CENTENYS - AMBISIST BTT FORNELLS ELITE 03:18.690

90 5 JORBA PRATS Ignasi ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB ELITE 03:19.000

91 2 TELL SANCHEZ Dani MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC ELITE 03:20.880

92 3 GONZALEZ GRIMAU Adrian ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB ELITE 03:21.800

93 92 FERNANDEZ DEU Gerard SOLARIDER TEAM CLUB CICLISTA JUNIO 03:26.370

94 6 VILAREGUT ARGERICH Aniol STARBIKE CLUB CICLISTA ELITE 03:28.070

95 4 JORBA PRATS Pau ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB ELITE 03:28.230

96 41 VILADOMS NIUBÓ Pol EC JUNEDA-JJ CENTER TEAM SUB23 03:33.020

97 19 GILAVERT OREA Marc DOWNHILL CANTABRIA C.D.B. SUB23 03:33.030

98 94 SOLANILLA BALLARIN Ferran MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC JUNIO 03:36.530

99 22 GASSOL PLANAS Oriol SHAMAN ST CLUB ESPORTIU ELITE 03:38.090

100 7 OCHANDO Miguel ST. ANDREU BARCA MOTO CLUB SUB23 03:38.760

101 40 ROYES IBARS Ferran EC JUNEDA-JJ CENTER TEAM SUB23 03:40.960

102 43 GONZÁLEZ GUTIERREZ Arkaitz BETIBEHERA C.D.C. SUB23 04:06.260

103 74 FERNÁNDEZ SALVADÓ Iu LA TRIBU BTT FORALLAC,C.C. JUNIO 04:35.450

104 90 MONTOTO EXPOSITO Gonzalo BMX TERRASSA CLUB JUNIO DNS

105 78 IZQUIERDO KENT Asier BTT LA GARRIGA CLUB JUNIO DNS

106 73 CODINA FERNANDEZ Marcel CLUB CICLISME MANRESA BAGES JUNIO DNS

107 32 RODRÍGUEZ MARTÍNEZ David EC JUNEDA-JJ CENTER TEAM ELITE DSQ


